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Grantsville Livestock
Grantsville, Maryland
Saturday, Nov. 15,1986

Large: 6090; Medium: 5085.
HOGS: Top Barrows & Gilts

53.0054.85; Heavy Butcher 50.00
54.50; Light Butcher 42.0053.00;
Butcher Sows 40.0050.00; Feeder
Shoats 20.0049.00.

VEAL: Good 60.00-79.00;
Standard 50.0059.00; Utility 45.00
50.00; Bull 60.0085.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Good 60.00
67.00; Utility 50.0055.00; Slaughter
Ewes 20.0028.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers:
Good 55.0060.10; Standard 50.00
52.00; Utility 42.0045.00.

HEIFERS; Good 52.0058.00;
Standard 48.0050.00; Utility 30.00
40.00.

Virginia Cattle ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg,Va.
Saturday, Nov. 15

Report supplied by auction

Richmond, Virginia
Northern, Va.

Thurs., Nov. 13 to
Wed., Nov. 19,1986

Report SuppliedbyVDA
Head Count: 9,419
Trend: Steady to $2.00 higher
although some Va. sales were $2
lower.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
57.00-68.50; 500-700 lbs. 54.0086.50;
700-1000 lbs. 52.00-63.00. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 56.0087.50; 500-700 lbs.
50.0083.50; 700-1000 lbs. 50.50-55.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 48.0058.00; 500
700 lbs. 48.25-60.00 ; 700-1000 lbs.
44.5052.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 44.0057.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.00
56.00; 700-900 lbs. 43.0050.00. Large
1 300500 lbs. 49.0056.00; 500-700
lbs. 47.7554.50; 700-900 lbs. 50.00
51.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 41.00
50.00; 500-700 lbs. 44.0051.50; 700
900 lbs. 45.50.

South& SouthwestVa.

FEEDER CATTLE Trend: 200
500 Steers $2 higher, 500-1000 -

steady. STEERS: M&Lrl 200500
lbs. 61.00-72.00; 500-700 lbs. 55.00
65.50; 700-1000 lbs. 48.5056.50;
Holstein 300-1000 lbs. 40.00-47.50. S-
L&M&L-2 200500 lbs. 50.0081.00;
500-700 lbs. 48.5080.00; 700-1000 lbs.
40.0050.00.

FEEDER BULLS: Steady.
M&L-l 200500 lbs. 53.0084.00; 500
700 lbs. 45.0055.00; 700800 lbs.
45.0048.50. S-L&M&L-2 200500 lbs.
45.0050.00.

HEIFERS: Steady. M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 48.0056.00; 500700 lbs.
45.0051.50; 7001000 lbs. 47.5050.00.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 44.0050.00;
500700 lbs. 39.0048.50; 7001000 lbs.
40.0044.50.

COWS: Commercial 35.00-42.00;
Utility 33.0034.00; Canner &Cutter
30.0032.00.

BULLS: Commercial & Good
45.00-50.50; Cutter & Utility 38.00
42.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE;
(Yearling Steers) Good 56.00-59.00;
Medium 45.00-54.00.

STEER CALVES: Good 58.00
63.00; Medium48.00-53.00.

HEIFER CALVES: Good 42.00
55.00; Medium30.00-38.00.

STOCK COWS: Dairy: 250.00-
350.00. Baby Calves; 20-100 Urge
70.00-100.00;Small 20.00-60.00.STEERS; Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

65.00-74.00; 500-700 lbs. 53.5042.25;
700-900 lbs. 50.0058.00. Large 1300
500 lbs. 60.0075.00; 500700 lbs.
54.0063.00; 700900 lbs. 50.0056.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 52.0062.00; 500
700 lbs. 50.0057.00; 700900 lbs.
50.0053.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 51.0062.50; 500700 lbs. 44.00
55.50; 700900 lbs. 44.5050.00. Urge
1 300500 lbs. 48.0059.35; 500700
lbs. 46.7557.50; 700900 lbs. 45.00
51.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 44.50
57.00; 500700 lbs. 45.0054.00; 700
900 lbs. 43.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend:
Steady. Utility & Commercial 24
31.00-36.75, 1 cow at 42.00; Canner
& Cutters 1-3 24.00-29.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
37.5045.00. Four States

Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday,Nov. 19
Report supplied by Auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $1
higher. Choice 56.00-58.00; Good
51.00-55.00; Medium 45.0050.00.
Heifers- Choice 53.00-54.50; Good
47.0052.00; Medium 42.0046.00.
Grassers- Steers 40.00-44.00;
Heifers 36.00-41.00. Cows- Large

LAMBS: Trend 2.50 Uwer. Blue
0 High Choice & Prime 57.75; Red
O Choice 61.95; Feeder Lambs
Choice 70.50-74.00; Slaughter Ewes
20.00-26.75.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 51.25;
Sows 1-342.5047.00;Boars 32.00.

VEALS; Choice & Prime 1 at
70.00.

AimmON FARMERS
EVERY MONDAY

HATFIELD PACKING CO. and
MOYER PACKING CO.

Will Receive Your
Hogs and Cattle at the

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
RD 4, Danville, PA

* We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12 Noon
every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately.

* Wewill also accept your sows A boars.
* Your cattle will be received from 12:30 to S P.M.

We will either pay you for your cattle immediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.

* There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check.

* You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base price for hogs for
the day.

MELVIN M. LEHMAN - Owner
Danville Buying Station

Phone: 717-275-2880

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
• Commodity Options

Call Forney Ungenecker,
Commodities Investment Executive,
At (717) 295-8914 BROTHERS

SHEARSON
LEHMAN BROTHERS BUM
29E. King St. BES
Uncaster, PA 17603 •

TED WALTZ

Livestock Hauling
Local and Long Distance

111 Little Washington Rd. Call Evenings
Downingtown, Pa. 19335 (215) 942-3324

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding

Programs andServices Gaft SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Feeding Programs to
MeetYour Individual

Needs
Marketing and Hedging

Services

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock419 W. High Street

Elizabethtown, PA-
17022 Developing Individual

FinancialProgramsProviding Veterinarian
Service

PA. Toll Free Direct Dial
1-800-468-5524 (717) 367-1525

f livestock market and auction news
run $1 higher. High Yield 37.50
39.25; Average 33.00-37.00; Big
Middle 28.0032.00; Fatty Herf.
27.0032.00; Shelly 30.00 Down. Fat
Bulls- Steady. Good 42.00-46.00;
Medium 38.0041.00. Veal Calves-
sl lower. Good 60.0085.00; Medium
50.0059.00; Farm Bulls 65.0082.00;
Light Calves 45.0051.00; Weak
Calves 44.00 Down. Lambs- $1
lower. Choice & Good 53.5057.00;
Feeders 58.0082.00.

STOCKER: Large run $1.50
lower. STEERS- 300-550 lbs. Choice
56.00- Good 50.00-55.00;
Medium 45.0049.00; Culls 44.00
Down. Steers- 600-850 lbs. Choice
54.00- Good 49.00r53.00;
Medium 42.0048.00. Heifers- (All
Weights) Choice 47.00-51.50; Good
42.0046.00; Medium 37.0041.00.
Springing Heifers Large 600.00-
750.00; Small 350.00-550.00. Pigs,
Hd. 200 head, steady prices. 20-30
lbs. 19.00-33.00; 3545 lbs. 34.00-
46.00. Shoats By Lb. 110-170 lbs.
43.50-55.00. Light Boars 255 lbs. at
46.50. Slaughter Hogs- sl-$2 higher.
210-245 lbs. 52.00-53.75; 260-275 lbs.
54.00- Sows- 500-550 lbs. 47.00-
49.00; 300400 lbs. 40.0045.00; Bulls-
Choice 53.00-56.00; Good 48.00-
52.00; Medium 42.0047.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Nov. 19

Report supplied by USDA

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday,Nov. 17,1986

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 155. STEERS: H.

Choice & Prime None; Choice
58.50- Good 54.00-57.00;
Standard40.50-48.75.

HEIFERS: Choice 53.0055.25;
Good 44.0051.75.

COWS; Utility & Commercial
36.50- Cutters 32.00-36.75;
Canner & Low Cutter 24.00-31.50.

BULLOCKS: Good & Choice
None.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 139.50
46.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 52.0058.50; Standard 36.50
49.50; Bulls Good 44.0052.50;
Standard 35.0044.50; Heifers Good
45.0053.00; Standard 30.0043.00.

CALVES 206. Prime None;
Choice 72.50-78.00; Good 61.00
67.50; Standard & Good 50.0058.50;
90-110 lbs. 53.0061.00; 65-90 lbs.
40.0053.00; Holstein bulls 90130

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Navambar 22,1986-A9

lbs. 40.00-53.00; Holstein heifers 90-
130lbs. 55.00-64.00.

HOGS 110. Barrows & Gilts US
No. 1-2 210-245 lbs. 54.0fr-54.50; US
No. 1-3 200-280lbs. 51.00-53.50.

SOWS: US No. 1-344.00-51.00.
FEEDER PIGS 54. US No. 1-3 20-

35 lbs. 29.00-41.00 per head; No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 42.00-48.50 per head.

SHEEP 17. Slaughter lambs
Choice None; Good 50-85 lbs. 50.00-
58.50; SI. Ewes 14.00-24.00.

GOATS 8. $lO.OO-$46.00 per head.

Cattle & Calves; Estimate 3000
Same DayLast Week: 779
Auction Sales Totaled 2174 Head.
Feeder steers & heifers steady to

2.00 lower, mostly 1.00-2.00 lower.
Feeder cattle trade moderate at
best, demand fair. Slaughter cows
50 cents to 1.00 lower. Slaughter
bulls steady. Cow demand
moderate. Bulk of supply medium
& large frame 1 and 1-2 450-800
steers and 32&600 lbs. heifers.
Cows & Bulls comprised 8% of
estimated receipts.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame No. 1 pkg 360 lb. 73.00; 400
475 lb. 68.40-72.00 ; 500-600 lb. 64.00
69.25; 640-700 lb. 64.00-65.60; 750-800
lb. 60.10-62.70. Medium & Large
Frame 1-2 400550 lb. 62.8066.50;
600-705 lb. 61.25-65.25. large Frame
2 Holsteins pkg. 475 lb. 50.05; 675-
775lb. 49.00-49.30.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 325-400 lb.
59.6064.50; 400500 lb. 57.1062.00;
500600 lb. 59.75-60.00. Medium and
large frame 1-2 300400 lb. 55.10
58.75; 4007001b. 55.1058.25.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking
utility and commercial 2-4 33.10
36.75. Few utility 1-2 32.0036.60.
Cutter 1-2 30.75-33.90. Canner and
low dressing cutter 27.25-31.80.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1
10001450 lb. 40.00-43.50, couple thin
38.00; 14501900lb. 43.5046.00.

REPLACEMENT OR FEEDER
COWS: Small thru large frame 1-2
'middle aged; aged 27.25-32.25.

FOR THE WEEK: Bulk sales
feeder steers 1.00-2.00 higher,
Heifers steady 1.50-2.00 lower.
Slaughter bulls steady.

ATTENTION
GRAIN PRODUCERS

You Can Sell Your Com
By Locking In The Basis And

Pricing It Anytime
Prior To Delivery

Call For Updates On
Price And Basis:
717-761-2740 TM800-382-1356 UiliKS&’W

ff>9rs . in .PFQ|j | gl PFA COMMODITY FUTURES SERVICE, INC


